TITUS COUNTY TREASURER'S REPORT TO COMMISSIONERS COURT

AT THE REGULAR TERM

This affidavit states that Article 114.026, Subsection C of the Local Government Code has been complied
with for the monthly reports of the Titus County Treasurer, Titus County, Texas for the month of
December, 2023 which have been submitted to Commissioner's Court for approval.

Attached Reports:
The cash balance for Titus County combined funds on this date is $31,247,572.77

Summary of Monthly Payroll Expenditures

Submitted by QQ)OJLU N - @WW

Dana Wallace-Applewtiite, Titus County Treasurer

BY OUR SIGNATURES HERETO WE HEREBY ACCEPT SAID REPORT
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DATE 12/20/2023

15:50 COMBINED STATEMENT OF

ACCOUNT NAME

2024 010 GENERAL COUNTY FUND

2024

2024

2024

2024

2024

2024

2024

2024

2024

2024

2024

014

015

016

o1

018

0l9

0149

021

022

023

024

JURY JP#1 C-0-H
JURY JP#2 C-0-H
€0 CLERK C-0-H
JURY CO.CLERK
JE#1 C-0-H
TAX A/C CASH ON HAND
PETTY CASH JPHL
PETTY CASH- CO CLERK
JE#1
CASH IN BANK
CIB-CDS
JUV SB30 REIMB
INVESTMENT

FUND TOTALS

JUSTICE CCURTHOUSE SECURITY

CASH IN BANK
FUND TOTALS

QPIQOID TRUST FUND
CASH IN BANK
FUND TOTALS

SECURITY FEES FUND
CASH IN BANK
FUND TOTALS

JURY FUND
CASH ON HAND JURY
CASH IN BANK

FUND TOTALS

LAW LIBRARY FUND
CASH IN BANK
FUND TOTALS

LATC FUND
CASH IN BANK
FUND TOTALS

NO FUND RECORD
FUND TOTALS

ROAD & BRIDGE #1 FUND
CASH IN BANK
FUND TOTALS

ROAD & BRIDGE #2 FUND
CASH IN BANK
FUND TOTALS

ROAD & BRIDGE #3 FUND
CASH IN BANK
FUND TOTALS

ROAD & BRIDGE #4 FUND
CASH IN BANK

GEL103 PAGE

CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS FRCM DECEMBER TO DECEMBER

BEGINNING CASH CASH ENDING
CASH BALANCE RECEIPTS DISBURSEMENTS CASH BALANCE
.00 .00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00 .00
1,000.00 .00 .00 1,000.00
2,500.00 .00 .00 2,500.00
.00 .00 .00 .00
800,00 L 00 L00 800,00
.00 .00 .00 .00
.Qao .0a .00 .00
.00 L0a .00 .00
11,151,831.62 2,117,391.55 340,402.08- 12,928,821.4%
4,0040,000.00 .00 .00 4,000,000.00
.Qo .00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00 B0
15,1B66,131.62 2,117,391.9% 340,402.08- 16,933,121.49%9
14,18%.77 .14 .00 14,1858.91
14,18%.77 W14 L0 14,189.91
12,166.28 .00 .00 12,166.28
12,166.28 .00 00 12,166.28
14,436,593 595.37 .00 15,032,300
14,436,93 595.37 .00 15,032,30
5,000.00 .00 . Q0 5,000.00
175,661,358 44,507.75 4,387.18- 215,771,892
180,661.35 44,507.75 4,397.18- 220,771,92
20,609.40 580.00 .00 21,585.40
20,609,400 380,00 .00 21,585,40
10¢,000.00 .00 .00 100,000.00
100,000.00 .00 .00 100,000.00
.00 .00 .00 .00
524,358.90 130,196.25 11,111.98- 643,443 .17
524,358.90 130,196,258 11,111.98- 643,443,177
532,882,176 128,525,48 18,527 .66~ 642,880,548
532,882,776 128,525.48 18,527.66- 642,880.58
265,075.408 1l28,525.48 22,355.29- 371,245.27
265,075,088 128,525.48 22,355.29- 371,245.27
508,365.85 128,525.47 18,641,993~ 618,249,309
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DATE 12/20/2023

2024

2024

2024

4024

2024

2024

2024

2024

2024
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2024

2024

2024

2024

15150 COMBINED ETATEMENT OF

ACCOUNT NAME

Q2B

026

az27

028

028

030

031

o3z

033

034

035

036

437

040

FUND TOTALS

CHAPTER 19: FY2020
CASH IN BANK
FUND TGTALS

SAVNS GRANT
CASH IN BANK
FUND TOTALS

HAVA CARES GRANT
CASH IN BANK
FUND TOTALS

JUSTICE COURT TECHNOLOGY
CASH IN BANK
FUND TOTALS

JUSTICE COURT TECHNOLOGY-JE2
CASH IN BANK
FUND TOTALS

COUNTY & DISTRICT CRT TECH
CASH IN BANK
FUND TOTALS

HAVA SECURITY FUND
PETTY CASH
CASH IN BANK

FUND TOTALS

CTI GRANT
CASH TN BANK
FUND TOTALS

ERETRIAL INTERVENTION FUND
CASH IN BANK
FUND TOTALS

PRE-TRIAL-CLASS C MISD. FUND
CASH IN BANK
FUND TOTALS

AMERICAN RESCUE PLAN GRANT
CASH IN BANK
FUND TOTALS

VITAL STATISTICS
CASH IN BANK
FUND TOTALS

COUNTY CLERK ARCHIVE
CASH IN BANK
FUND TOTALS

DISTRICT CLERK TECH FUND
CASH IN BANK

GEL103 PAGE

CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS FROM DECEMBER TC DECEMBER

BEGINNING CASH CASH ENDING
CaASH BALANCE RECEIPTS LISBURSEMENTS CASH BALANCE
508,365.85 128,525.47 18,641,933~ 618,249.39
.00 .00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00 .00
.00 .00 00 00
.00 .00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00 .00
30,811.00 .00 .00 30,811.00
30,811.00 .00 .00 30,811.00
7,735.54 .53 00 7,736.47
7,735.94 .53 .00 7.736,47
14,165,24 82.07 .00 18,247.31
18,165.24 82.07 00 18,247.31
.00 .00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00 .00
, 00 .00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00 .00
1B8,147.46 1,624,000 313,65~ 19,457.81
ig,147.46 1,624.00 313,65~ 19,457.81
8,496.00 .00 .00 8,496.00
8,496.00 .00 00 8,496.00
1,178,333.,38 .00 108,333.33~ 1,076,000,05
1,178,333.38 .00 108,333.33- 1,070,000,08
12,162.758 213.490 530,00~ 11,445.758
12,162.75 213.00 $30.,00- 11,445.75
231,078.23 3,200.00 .00 234,278.23
231,078.23 3,200.00 .00 234,278,23
11,974.05 15.00 ol 11,983.08
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DATE 12/20/2023

2024

2024

2024

2024

2024

2024

z2024

2024

2024

2024

2024

2024

2024

2024

041

Q42

043

044
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043

0439

050

051

0Bz

053

054

0EB

056

GEL103 PAGE

15:50 COMBINED STATEMENT OF CASH RECEIETS AND DISBURSEMENTE FROM LDECEMBER TO DECEMBER -
BEGINNING CASH CASH ENDING
ACCOUNT NAME CASH BALANCE RECEIPTE DISBURSEMENTS CASH BALANCE

FUND TOTALS 11,974,055 15.00 .00 11,582.05

STATE FEES FUND

CASH IN BANK 71,289.85 20,187,839 100,65~ 21,377.19
FUND TOTALS 71,289.85 20,187.99 100.65- 91,3%7.19

SHERIFF SHIELDS

CASH IN BANK . 0o .00 .00 .00
FUND TOTALS .00 .00 .0a .00

COUNTY CLERK R&M FUND :

CASH IN BANK 267,743,563 3,539.94 1,531.74- 269,351.73
FUND TOTALS 267,743.53 3,539.94 1,331.74- 269,351.73

DISTRICT CLERK R&M FUND

CASH IN BANK 14,829,.06 335,85 .00 15,165.01
FUND TOTALS 14,829,086 335.35 00 15,165.01

DISTRICT ATTORNEY FUND

CASH IN BANK 925,82 .00 00 325.82
FUND TOTALS 925,82 .00 .00 325.82

COUNTY ATTCRNEY FUND

CASH IN BANK 5,241.22 .00 .00 5,241.22
FUND TOTALS 5,241.22 L 00 .00 5,241.22

DISTRICT CLK REC PRESERV FUND

ChSH IN BANK 42,230,93 810.00 .00 43,040.53
FUND TOTALS 42,230.53 810.00 .00 43,040.893

VEHICLE INVENTORY TAX ACCOUNT

CASH IN BANK 363,163.95 .00 .00 363,163.935
FUND TOTALS 363,163.95 .00 .00 363,162,985

PASS THROUGH GRANTS

CASH IN BANK .00 .00 .00 .00
FUND TOTALS .00 .0 Rl .00

CORONA VIRUS RELIEF

CASH IN BANK .00 .00 .00 .00
FUND TOTALS .00 .00 .00 00

SHERIFF SEIZED ACCOUNT

CASH IN BANK 47,715.40 .00 .00 47,715.40
FUND TOTALS 47,715,440 00 .00 47,7T15.40

DISTRICT ATTORNEY SEIZED ACCT

CASH IN BANK 38,147.33 .00 .00 38,147,33
FUND TOTALS 38,147,323 .00 .00 38,147.33

DIST ATTY DRUS FORFEITURE FUND

CASH IN BANK 122,027.18 496.00 00 122,523.18

CIB-CDS .00 .00 .00 .00
FUND TOTALS 122,027.18 496.00 L GO 122,523.18

SHERIFF FORFEITURE FUND

PETTY CASH 4,.500.00 .00 LHD 4,500,00
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2024
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2024
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0b8
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15:50 COMBINED STATEMENT OF CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS FROM DECEMBER TO DECEMBER GELL103 PAGE
BEGINNING CASH CASH ENDING
ACCOUNT NAME CASH BALANCE RECEIFTS DISBURSEMENTS CASH BALANCE
CASH IN BANK 15,029.22 .0C .00 15,029.22
FUND TOTALS 19,529.22 .00 .00 19,523.22
CAFPITAL MURDER FUND
ChSH IN BANK 100,618,00 .00 .00 100,618.00
FUND TOTALS 100,618.00 .00 .00 100,618.00
STATE CRIMINAL ALIEN ASST PROG
CASH TN BANK 6,844 .98 .00 .00 5,844.,98
FUND TOTALS 6,844,98 .00 .00 6,844,98
SHERIFF COMMISSARY FUND
CASH IN BANK 157,985,479 00 3,548,975~ 154,437.00
FUND TOTALS 157,885.73 .00 3,548.75%- 154,437.00
NO FUND RECORD
CASH IN BANK .00 B0 .20 .00
FUND TOTALS ,00 .00 .00 .00
TITUS CCUNTY DEBT SERVICE FUND
CASH IN BANK 536,215,339 257,58B6.87 .00 1,194,202.26
CIB-CD 4,500,000,00 ) .0¢ 4,500,000.00
FUND TOTALS 5,436,215.32 257,9B6.87 .00 5,694,202.26
NO FUND RECORD
FUND TOTALS .00 .00 .00 .00
TITUS COUNTY BELL TOWER FUND
CASH IN BANEK 5,B873.67 .00 Lao 5,873.67
FUND TOTALS 5,B73.67 .00 .00 5,873.67
2004 RIGHT OF WAY
CASH IN BANK 544,026.51 .00 Q0 544,026.51
CIB-CD .00 .00 00 .00
FUNL TOTALS 544,026.51 .00 .00 544,026.51
NC FUND RECCRD
FUND TOTALS .00 .Qo .00 .00
NO FUND RECORD
FUND TQTALS .00 L 00 il .00
COMMISSARY STORE
CASH IN BANK 25,377.29 .00 .00 25,377.29
FUND TOTALS 25,377.29 .00 00 25,377.29
ELECTICN FUND
CASH IN BANK 115,016,23 .00 3,818.38~ 111,0%7.84
FUND 'TOTALS 115,016.23 .00 3,518.39- 111,097.84
MAINTENANCE BLDE FUND
CASH TN BANK 86,191.67 .00 2,046 .60- 78,145.07
FUND TOTALS 86,191,867 L0 8,046,60~ 78,145,07
INSURANCE FUND )
CASH IN BANK 321,323.5% 158,219.69 7,133,770~ 471,809.58
CASH IN BANK .00 .00 .C0 .oe
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DATE 12/20/2023

2024 030

2024 031

2024 0382

2024 096

2024 097

2024 Q38

15180 COMBINED STATEMENT OF CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS FROM DECEMBER TC DECEMBER GEL1{3 PAGE
BEGINNING CASH CASH ENDING
ACCOUNT NAME CASH BALANCE RECEIPTS DISBURSEMENTS CASH BALANCE
CASH IN BANE-UMR .01 .@ga .00 .01
FUND TOTALS 321,323,560 158,219,639 7,733.70- 471,809.59
DISTRICT CLERE AGENCY FUND
CASH IN SPECIAL ACCT 35,129.47 .00 .00 35,129.4%
CASH IN CPERATING ACCT 25,352.76 .00 .00 25,352.76
CR~DISTRICT CLERK 431,369.01 .04a .00 431,369.01
CASH IN REGISTRY 732,645.05 .0a (00 732,645,058
FUND TCTALS 1,224,4596.29 .00 .00 1,224,456,29
COUNTY CLERK AGENCY FUND
CASH IN BANK 154,239.25 L GO .00 154,2358.25
CASH IN CPERATING 26,378,000 .00 Q0 26,378.00
CASH IN CIVIL CASES 457,274 ,33 .00 Q0 A57,274.33
FUND TOTALS 637,891.58 .Q0 .00 637,891,568
BAIL BOND BOARD ACCOUNT
CASH IN BANK BEB .01 .00 .00 .01
CD-~ANTHCNY CCOPER .00 00 .00 .00
CD-TONY MCGILL U 00 .00 .00
CD-KELLYE COQBER .00 .00 .00 .00
CD-BRISON & BRISON .00 .00 .00 .00
CD-NANCY DAVLS . Q0 00 .00 00
CD-NANCY DAVIS BAIL BONDS 120,09¢.8¢ .00 .00 120,090.80
NANCY BAIL BONDS 51,328.52 .00 .00 51,329.53
FUND TOTALS 171,420,33 .00 lss 171,420.33
GENERAL FIXED ASSETS
FUND TOTALS .00 .00 .00 oo
QENBRAL L/T DEBT ACCOUNT GROUP
CASH IN BANK .00 .00 0D .00
FUND TOTALS .00 .00 G0 .00
PAYROLL CLEARING FUND
CASH IN BANK Q0 208,582 .82 208,582 .82- .00
FUND TOTALS .00 208,582.82 208,582,822~ .00
GRAND TOTALS 28,671,206.81 3,334,541.75 758,875.79- 31,247,572.77
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TITUS COUNTY

PAYROLL EXPENDITURES

FISCAL YEAR ENDING SEPTEMBER 2024

TOTAL LESS JUVENILE LESS JUVENILE TITUS COUNTY
DATE GROSS COUNTY PAID PROBATION PROBATION TOTAL PAYROLL
SALARIES BENEFITS SALARIES BENEFITS AND BENEFITS
October 5, 2023 293820.00 57850.00 12356.00 244500 336869.00
October 19, 2023 288766.00 193667.00 16225.00 8195.00 458013.00
Novernber 2, 2023 285700.00 56474.00 12753.00 2526.00 326895.00
November 16, 2023 283524.00 19165600 12288.00 739500 465457.00
November 30, 2023 282347.00 57087.00 12738.00 2588.00 324108.00
December 14, 2023 285432.00 56523.00 12648.00 2505.00 326802,00
Totals 1725589.00 613257,00 . 75008.00 25654.00 2238184.00
TOTAL LESS JUVENILE LESS JUVENILE
GROSS COUNTY PAID PROBATION PROBATION TITUS COUNTY
SALARIES BENEFITS SALARIES BENEFITS TOTAL PAYROLL

Titus County processes salaries and benefits for Juvenite Probation and we are relmbursed for these costs.

deguments/payroll/payrollexpenditure22through23




